Section 1 - Bureau of Records Complete

the identical panel decides the case.

PSC/CCA015-C (Rev. 01/03)

assigned the full Commission decides the case.

Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is

Docket No. <u>041316-TI</u> Date Docketed: <u>11/16/2004</u> Title: Compliance investigation of NEC Prepaid, Inc. for apparent violation of Sections 364.02 and 364.04, F.S.

Approved:

Date:

Company: NEC Prepaid, Inc.

Official Filing	Date: .					Expira	ation	1: .										
Last Day to Susp	end: .														DIE			CCD
Referred to:						CC	<u>CA</u>	(CMP)	)	ECR	FLL	GCI		MMS	PIF	— К	CA	SCR
("()" indicates	OPR)							X				X			1 1 7			
	CCA in 10 workdays. Time Schedule   WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT																	
Program Module	IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION.																	
							S SECTIO		0) 413	-6770								
	rok (	JEDA IL.	J CON	VIACI	IIIL I	LCOND.	JECTIC	M. (030	7, 413	0770								
												Due I	Dates					
OPR Staff		O Current CASR revision level									Prev	rrent						
OFR Stall						o cui	i circ	CASIC	i ev i	31011 1	CVCI				110	1003	Cui	T CITE
					1.						***************************************							
					2.													
					3.													
					4.													
					5.													
					6.													
					7.													
Staff Counsel					8.													
					9.													
					10.													
<u>OCRs</u>					11.													
					12.													
					_ 13.													
					14. 15.												-	
					16.										<del> </del>			
					17.								_				<u> </u>	
					18.													
					19.													
					20.													
					22.													
					23.							_	_					
					24.													
					25.													
					26. 27.													
					28.													
					29.													
Recommended assi			heari	ng	30.													
and/or deciding	this c	ase:			31.													
Full Commission	C	ammi c	cion D	Ione	32.													
Hearing		taff	STOIL F		34.									-			<del> </del>	
					35.													
Date filed with	CCA:				36.													
	-				37.													
Initials OPR Staff Counsel					38.													
					39.													
Cartina 2 Chai					40.					~-								
Section 3 - Chai	rman Co	omple	tes			Assign	ment	s are	as to	ollows	:							
- Hearin	a Offi	er(e	)								Dnobo	anina	Off:					
				Una	Prehearing Officer Staff Commissioners							=1.	1011		arte states.			
Commissioners Hrg Exam					Starr	Staff Commissioners								ADM		MEL	TNO	
ALL BZ DS	ЭВ	BD	DV	-						BZ	DS	ЈВ	BD	DV				
	1					-				DZ		35	00	-				
Where panels ar	0.255	ancd	the se	nion Co	micsi		. P	] . (!	_ 4	L	لــــــا		1					
miere paners ar	c a551	ynea	rue se	ILLOL COL	m1551	oner 19	s rar	iei ch	aırma	ın:						. 11 .		9

\* COMPLETED EVENTS

Section 1 - Bureau of Records Completes

Docket No.  $\underline{041316}$ -TI Date Docketed:  $\underline{11/16/2004}$  Title: Compliance investigation of NEC Prepaid, Inc. for apparent

violation of Sections 364.02 and 364.04, F.S.

Company: NEC Prepaid, Inc.

Last Day to Sus	pena.		CCA	(CMD)	ECD.	ELI	CCI	MMC	PIF	RCA	SCR	
Referred to:	000		CCA	(CMP)	ECR	FLL	GCL	MMS	l l	NCA	JCK	
("()" indicates		CCA :		X	L		X	Timo S	chedule			
	Completes and returns to	LWADAT	n 10 workd ING: THIS	adys. Scheniii e	TC AN T	NTEDNAI	DI ANNTNO					
Program Module	B10(a)		TENTATIV					DOCUMEN	•			
	Staff Assissments		JPDATES CO					413-6770				
	Staff Assignments											
									Du	e Date	S	
OPR Staff	K Curry		0 Curren	t CASR re	Previou	s C	urrent					
		1	Chaff D	NONE	12	/21/2004						
		$ \frac{1}{2}$ .	Agenda	ecommenda	IC TON				NONE		/04/2005	
		3.	PAA Orde	NONE		/24/2005						
		4. Consummating Order if No Protest									02/17/2005	
	5. Refer Penalty to DFS										03/01/2005	
		6.		ocket or		CASR			NONE	04	/29/2005	
		7.	•									
Staff Counsel	D Rockette-Gray	8.										
		9.										
		10.										
<u>OCRs</u>		11.										
		12.										
		13. 14.							+			
		15.										
		16.										
		17.										
		-18. 19.							<del>                                     </del>	_		
		20.										
		21.										
		22. 23.							<del> </del>	-+-		
		24.										
		25.										
		26.			-							
		27. 28.		77					<del> </del>			
		29.	-						<del> </del>			
Recommended ass	signments for hearing	30.										
and/or deciding	this case:	31.							<b>_</b>			
F 11 6 ' ' '	v 6 - i - i - B - I	32.							<del></del>			
Hearing	N _X Commission Panel Staff	33.		-	-							
nearing		35.							<del> </del>	_		
Date filed with	1 CCA: 11/29/2004	36.										
		37.										
Initials OPR		38.										
Staff	Counsel	39.										
		40.										

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman:

Hrg

Exam

Staff

the identical panel decides the case.

JB

BD

Commissioners

DS

Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

DV

Approved: Date:

DS

BZ

Commissioners

JB

1313/ Am 11/29/2004

DV

BD

**ADM** 

X

\* COMPLETED EVENTS

ALL

BZ

Section 1 - Bureau of Records Completes

Docket No. 041316-TI Date Docketed: 11/16/2004 Title: Compliance investigation of NEC Prepaid, Inc. for apparent

violation of Sections 364.02 and 364.04, F.S.

Company: NEC Prepaid, Inc.

Official Filing	Date:		Ε	xpiratio	n:							
	oend:											
Referred to:		CCA	(CMP)	ECR	FLL	GCL	MMS	PIF	RCA	SCR		
("()" indicates	OPR)				X			X				
	Completes and retu	irns to	CCA in	10 worke	lays.				Time S	chedule		
Program Module			WARNIN	G: THIS	SCHEDULE	IS AN I	NTERNAL	<b>PLANNING</b>	DOCUMENT	Τ		
The control of the co					'E AND SUB							
	Staff Assig	nments	FOR UP	DATES CO	NTACT THE	RECORD	S SECTIO	ON: (850)	413-6770			
										Г	ue Da	tes
			-	1 -								
OPR Staff	K Curry		1	Curren	t CASR re	Previo	us	Current				
			1.	Staff R	ecommenda	tion				12/21/2	004	01/06/2005
			2.	Agenda	econineriua	CTOIL				01/04/2		01/18/2005
			3.	PAA Orde	er					01/24/2		02/07/2005
			4.		ating Ord	er if No	o Protes	t		02/17/2	005	03/03/2005
			5.		enalty to					03/01/2	005	03/21/2005
			6.		ocket or		CASR			SAME		04/29/2005
			7.									
Staff Counsel	D Rockette-Gray		8.									
es y made department of the Company			9.									
			10.									
<u>OCRs</u>			11.									
			12.									
			13.							-	-+	
			14. 15.									
			16.									
			17.									
			18.									
			19. 20.							<del> </del>		
			21.									
			22.									
			23.									
			24. 25.							<del>                                     </del>		
			26.									
			27.									
			28.									
Decommonded acc	ignments for heari		29. 30.							+	-+	
and/or deciding		ng	31.							<del>                                     </del>	-	
and/or decraining	ciris case.		32.									
Full Commission	X Commission Pa	anel	33.									
Hearing	Staff	_	34.									
			35.									
Date filed with	CCA: 12/08/2004		36.									
Initials OPR			37. 38.									
	Counsel		39.									
Stair			40.									
Section 3 - Cha	irman Completes			ssignmen	ts are as	follow	is:					
- Heari	ng Officer(s)						Preh	earing Of	fficer			
Commi	ssioners	Hrq	Staff				Comm	issioners	5	ADM		

Staff Commissioners Hrg Exam

the identical panel decides the case.

ED ALL BZ DS BD DV

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman:

Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

Approved:

Commissioners

BD

ED

DV

Date:

DS

ΒZ

PSC/CCA015-C (Rev. 01/03)

\* COMPLETED EVENTS

Timolyn Henry

From:

LaSandra Givens

Sent:

Monday, January 31, 2005 1:40 PM

To:

CCA - Orders / Notices

Subject:

Order / Notice Submitted

Date and Time:

1/31/2005 1:40:00 PM

**Docket Number:** 

041316-TI

Filename / Path:

041316or.drg.doc

Paa Order

1 certified + 1 mailed

## **CCA Official Filing** \*\*\*2/24/2005 10:40 AM\*\*\*

\*\*\*Matilda Sanders\*\*\*

**Matilda Sanders** 

LaSandra Givens

From: Thursday, February 24, 2005 10:31 AM Sent:

CCA - Orders / Notices

To: Order / Notice Submitted Subject:

2/24/2005 10:31:00 AM Date and Time:

**Docket Number:** 041316-ti

Filename / Path: 041316co.drg.doc

Consummating order

1 Certified

0218 - 00

2